Color coded tube stop assemblies are used with
peristaltic pumps. The color coded stops are
attached by LASER CLAMP™ welding technology
and not glued.
Select from a variety of tubing formulations
for your pump and application. The stops on
the two-stop and three-stop are color coded
according to the tubing ID.
Two-Stop and Three-Stop
Tube Stop Assemblies
B
CA
IDxOD
A
ID Tubing Size
EJ Prene (EJPS / EJP)
Flexelene 135C (FLXC)
(see tubing sizes page 15)
B
Tube Length
(inches)
C
Tube Stop Gap
Distance
(mm)
B
C CA
IDxOD
C
Tube Stop Gap
Distance
(mm)
Eldon James Corpora� on • Phone:  970-667-2728 • www.EldonJames.com
ATSTP-0819
An Eldon James Company
B i o M e dE J
Patent Pending LASER CLAMP™
Welding Technology
Tubing Size Informa� on
FLEXELENE 135C
68 SHORE A
Cat. No.
EJ PRENE
50 SHORE A
Cat. No.
EJ PRENE
70 SHORE
Cat. No.
ID (mm) ID (in) Stop Color
FLXC0.13 EJP0.13 EJPS0.13 0.13 0.0051 orange / black
FLXC0.19 EJP0.19 EJPS0.19 0.19 0.0075 red / orange
FLXC0.25 EJP0.25 EJPS0.25 0.25 0.0098 orange / blue
FLXC0.38 EJP0.38 EJPS0.38 0.38 0.015 orange / green
FLXC0.44 EJP0.44 EJPS0.44 0.44 0.0173 yellow / green
FLXC0.51 EJP0.51 EJPS0.51 0.51 0.0201 orange / yellow
FLXC0.64 EJP0.64 EJPS0.64 0.64 0.0252 white / orange
FLXC0.76 EJP0.76 EJPS0.76 0.76 0.0299 black / black
FLXC0.89 EJP0.89 EJPS0.89 0.89 0.035 orange / orange
FLXC1.02 EJP1.02 EJPS1.02 1.02 0.0402 white / white
FLXC1.14 EJP1.14 EJPS1.14 1.14 0.0449 red / red
FLXC1.3 EJP1.3 EJPS1.3 1.3 0.0512 gray / gray
FLXC1.42 EJP1.42 EJPS1.42 1.42 0.0559 yellow / yellow
FLXC1.52 EJP1.52 EJPS1.52 1.52 0.0598 yellow / blue
FLXC1.65 EJP1.65 EJPS1.65 1.65 0.065 blue / blue
FLXC1.85 EJP1.85 EJPS1.85 1.85 0.0728 green / green
FLXC2.06 EJP2.06 EJPS2.06 2.06 0.0811 purple / purple
FLXC2.29 EJP2.29 EJPS2.29 2.29 0.0902 purple / black
FLXC2.54 EJP2.54 EJPS2.54 2.54 0.1 orange / purple
FLXC2.79 EJP2.79 EJPS2.79 2.79 0.1098 white / blue
50 SHORE A 70 SHORE ID (mm) ID (in) Stop Color
Tubing Size Informa� on
FLEXELENE 135C EJ PRENE
Tubing Size Informa� on
EJ PRENE EJ PRENE
Contact us at:
970-667-2728
Revolutionary LASER WELD™ and
LASER CLAMP™  Welding Technology
LASER WELD takes two parts and weldes them together
to create a new hybrid part.  LASER CLAMP  welding
technology laser welds the tube to the barb of the fi tting
creating a sealed bond and increased holding strength. The
LASER CLAMP off ers greater fl exibility in the assembly and
eliminates adhesives and snagging clamps.
Peristaltic Pump Accessories
 LASER WELD connectors - Cross, Y and Tee
 Pump Manifold and Yoke Assemblies